Name

Adams, Peter
Bannerman, Andrew
Bardsley, Nicholas
Barker, Tim
Barnes, Charlotte
Barrow, Joyce
Barrow, Keith ****
Bebb, Tudor
Biggins, Tom
Boddington, Andrew
Bushell, Vernon
Butler, Gwilym
Cadwallader, John
Calder, Karen
Carroll, Dean
Chapman, Lee
Charmley, Steve
Chebsey, Anne
Cherrington, Peter
Clarke, Ted

Dakin, Gerald
Davenport, Steve
Davies, Andrew
Dee, Pauline
Evans, David
Evans, Roger
Everall, John
Fraser, Hannah
Hartin, Nigel
Hartley, Ann
Huffer, Richard
Huffer, Tracey
Hughes, Roger
Hunt, Vince
Hurst-Knight, John
Jones, Jean
Jones, Simon
Kenny, Miles
Kerr, Duncan
Kidd, Heather
Laurens, Nic *****
Lea, Christian
Liebich, Amy ***
Lloyd, David
Macey, Robert
MacKenzie, Jane
Mellings, Chris
Minnery, David
Moseley, Pamela
Mosley, Alan
Motley, Cecilia
Mullock, Peggy
Nutting, Peter
Owen, Mike **
Pardy, Kevin
Parr, William
Parry, Vivienne
Pate, Malcolm
Price, John
Price, Malcolm
Roberts, David
Roberts, Keith
Shineton, Madge
Tandy, Jon
Tindall, Robert
Tremellen, Dave
Turley, Kevin
Turner, David
Walpole, Arthur
West, Stuart
Wild, Claire
Williams, Brian
Williams, Mansel *
Winwood, Les
Wood, Michael
Woodward, Tina
Wynn, Paul

Hkkkkk

Code

L1

L1
K2-8 L9-11

P1
H2-6

M1
L9-11

K1
L9-11

K2 J3-11

M1

P1
P1

M1
Q1

J2 K3-8 F9-11

P1

K4-11

G1
L1

P2-8 K9-11

N1
K9-11

L9-11
K2-4

F2-7 H8-11

K1

M1

L1

L2-5 K6-8 M10-11
M1
M2-8 K9-11
K2-8 M11
M1

L2-8
M2-8 K9-11
L2-8
M1

Shropshire Council
Local Authorities (Allowances) Regulations

Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2015-16

Basic Allowance

11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

7,737.90
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

1,819.74
11,514.00

3,652.29
11,514.00

4,317.75
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

5,942.71
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

5,565.10
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

Special Responsibility
Allowance

5,757.00
0.00
5,757.00
10,183.08
0.00
11,514.00
15,475.81
0.00

0.00

0.00
5,757.00
1,330.92
0.00
11,514.00
1,330.92
11,514.00
14,176.67
0.00

0.00
1,439.28
11,514.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00
5,246.30
5,757.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,064.44
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,514.00
0.00

0.00
9,966.42
-1,217.88
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
9,218.76
5,757.00
0.00

0.00
11,514.00
0.00
5,757.00
2,661.84
0.00
1,330.92
5,942.71
0.00

0.00

0.00
13,829.90
0.00
11,514.00
0.00
2,878.56
0.00

0.00
5,757.00
0.00

0.00
6,085.60
5,757.00
4,938.38
10,704.99
5,757.00
0.00
4,426.08
4,874.93
4,426.08
1,439.28

Travelling &
Subsistence Allowance

1,234.45
0.00
0.00
2,889.00
0.00
1,729.35
1,856.60
0.00
515.70
0.00
0.00
407.55
641.70
1,095.45
0.00
1,622.80
4,257.27
0.00
730.35
0.00
2,021.60
1,448.10
0.00
1,369.00
470.70
617.50
197.55
0.00
705.15
2,220.75
0.00
86.40
0.00
1,5684.90
793.80
427.05
2,408.80
0.00
0.00
2,058.60
0.00
295.65
0.00
44.80
0.00
0.00
640.35
184.50
0.00
0.00
1,217.40
1,001.70
0.00
219.86
0.00
245.70
645.75
1,777.10
22.95
1,312.05
0.00
85.05
2,389.60
0.00
1,265.85
509.85
0.00
1,818.30
875.70
640.80
997.20
1,399.95
0.00
234.90
1,064.70
165.60

1,564.20

Total

18,505.45
11,514.00
17,271.00
24,586.08
11,514.00
24,757.35
25,070.31
11,514.00
12,029.70
11,514.00
17,271.00
13,252.47
12,155.70
24,123.45
12,844.92
24,650.80
29,947.94
11,514.00
12,244.35
12,953.28
25,049.60
24,476.10
11,514.00
12,883.00
17,231.00
17,888.50
11,711.55
11,514.00
12,219.15
24,799.19
11,514.00
11,600.40
11,514.00
24,612.90
12,307.80
11,941.05
23,889.22
10,296.12

1,819.74
13,572.60

3,652.29
11,809.65

4,317.75
20,777.56
17,271.00
11,514.00
12,154.35
23,212.50
11,514.00
17,271.00
15,393.24
12,515.70
12,844.92
12,105.28
11,514.00
11,759.70
12,159.75
27,121.00
11,5636.95
24,340.05
11,514.00
14,477.61
13,903.60
11,514.00
18,536.85
12,023.85
11,514.00
19,417.90
18,146.70
17,093.18
23,216.19
18,670.95

5,565.10
16,174.98
17,453.63
16,105.68
14,517.48



Co-opted and Travelling &

Independent Members Subsistence Allowance
Total
Bamford, M -5.40
Basley, J 61.65
Beechey, D A 30.60
Boulter, M G 34.65
Gowen, D 36.00
Kirkup, R 54.00
Lloyd-Abbott, L 37.80
Lowe, M 207.00
Mansell, K 65.25
Mansell, P H 26.10
Osborne, P 76.50
Pare, S 189.00
Plant, A 17.10
Roberts, C 81.00
Roberts, Rev D 81.90
Roberts, E H 81.90
Rowland, P J 84.45
Smith, KR 40.50
Stephens, P 10.80
Street, BL G 16.20
Studd, R 36.00
Turrell, V A 36.00
Willetts, J 25.20

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and
previous Members from 1st April 2015 to 31st March 2016 other than those indicated by the following codes:

CODES KEY
1 from 1 April 2015 F Chairman of the Council
to 31 March 2016 G Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council
H Leader of the Council
2 from 1 April 2015 J Deputy Leader
to 27 April 2015 K Cabinet Members
L Deputy Portfolio Holders
3 from 28 April 2015 M Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees
to 19 May 2015 N Group Leader
P Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
4 from 20 May 2015 Q Leader of Opposition
to 06 October 2015 R Deceased

5 from 7 October 2015

to 08 October 2015
* Resigned 25th September 2015
** Resigned 7th October 2015

6 from 09 October 2015 ** Elected 16th November 2015

to 02 December 2015 =+ Resigned 3rd December 2015
***** Elected 7th December 2015
7 from 03 December 2015 *xxx Elected 8th February 2016

to 16 December 2015

8 from 17 December 2015
to 07 January 2016

9 from 08 January 2016
to 01 February 2016

10 from 02 February 2016
to 02 February 2016

11 from 03 February 2016
to 31 March 2016
These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be
noted, however, that this obligation takes no account of the:
Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or
Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or
Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further
afield when undertaking their public duties.

Clive Wright, Chief Executive
Shirehall, Shrewsbury



